[Government Strategic and Performance Plans]

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 981 OFFERED BY Ms. PRYCE OF OHIO

Page 26, line 14, strike "2004" and insert "2003".

Page 26, amend lines 16 and 17 to read as follows:

- 1 (A) by striking "at least every three years"
 2 and all that follows thereafter and inserting "at
 3 least every 4 years, except that strategic plans
 4 submitted by September 30, 2003, shall be up5 dated and revised by September 30, 2006.".
 - Page 26, line 23, strike "2004" and insert "2003".
- Page 29, strike lines 1 through 7 and redesignate the succeeding subsections accordingly.
 - Page 29, line 11, strike "2004" and insert "2003".
- Page 29, line 13, after "4 years" insert "except that strategic plans submitted by September 30, 2003, shall be updated and revised by September 30, 2006".
 - Page 29, line 19, strike "2004" and insert "2003".